Manager - Listing Compliance 
National Stock Exchange of India Limited 
Exchange Plaza C-1, Block G, 
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), 
Mumbai - 400 051 

Dear Sir, 

Symbol: OBSCP 
ISIN: INE0YHV01011 

Sub : Intimation of receipt of “In- Principle” approval for issue of 1694400 (Sixteen Lakh Ninety 
Four Thousand Four Hundred) Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each on preferential basis.  

Dear Sir/ Madam, 

We hereby inform that the National Stock Exchange of India Limited has granted the “In Principal” 
approval vide its letter No. NSE/ LIST/52030 dated 22nd January, 2026 for the issuance of 1694400 
(Sixteen Lakh Ninety-Four Thousand Four Hundred) Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each on preferential basis 
at a Market price of Rs. 311 aggregating to Rs. 52,69,58,400/- (Fifty-Two Crore Sixty-Nine Lakh Fifty-
Eight Thousand Four Hundred Only) to the proposed allotee on a preferential basis, in accordance with 
the provisions of the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 and other 
applicable laws. 

A copy of the aforesaid approval letter received from NSE is enclosed herewith.